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Status School

N % N % N % N % N % N % Total

ES Total 3382 21% 1573 10% 9332 59% 557 4% 316 2% 633 4% 15793

Integrated Banks 82 27% 13 4% 202 66% 4 1% 1 0% 6 2% 308

Integrated Blenman 66 21% 59 18% 146 46% 13 4% 18 6% 18 6% 320

Bloom 97 33% 52 18% 125 42% 4 1% 5 2% 14 5% 297

Integrated Bonillas 51 13% 48 13% 254 66% 7 2% 5 1% 17 4% 382

Integrated Borton 100 25% 39 10% 245 60% 12 3% 4 1% 8 2% 408

Integrated Carrillo 59 20% 21 7% 201 68% 9 3% 3 1% 3 1% 296

Racially ConcCavett 16 7% 22 9% 180 78% 9 4% 1 0% 4 2% 232

Collier 82 57% 13 9% 40 28% 1 1% 4 3% 5 3% 145

Integrated Cragin 62 24% 43 17% 118 46% 7 3% 6 2% 18 7% 254

Davidson 57 25% 42 19% 93 42% 9 4% 4 2% 19 8% 224

Integrated Davis 76 24% 22 7% 199 63% 6 2% 0 0% 11 4% 314

Dunham 103 46% 21 9% 76 34% 0 0% 11 5% 14 6% 225

Integrated Erickson 77 19% 87 22% 188 47% 5 1% 7 2% 33 8% 397

Ford 110 34% 46 14% 125 39% 1 0% 11 3% 27 8% 320

Fruchthendler 208 58% 24 7% 93 26% 1 0% 15 4% 15 4% 356

Gale 168 43% 36 9% 146 37% 0 0% 17 4% 23 6% 390

Racially ConcGrijalva 26 5% 12 2% 495 86% 25 4% 4 1% 12 2% 574

Henry 130 38% 45 13% 125 37% 3 1% 14 4% 22 6% 339

Integrated Holladay 12 6% 45 23% 134 67% 1 1% 0 0% 7 4% 199

Howell 77 27% 52 18% 119 42% 12 4% 5 2% 21 7% 286

Integrated Hudlow 61 29% 30 14% 99 47% 6 3% 0 0% 15 7% 211

Integrated Hughes 103 28% 24 7% 189 52% 2 1% 24 7% 21 6% 363

Johnson 10 5% 3 2% 109 55% 72 37% 0 0% 3 2% 197

Kellond 167 35% 61 13% 206 43% 3 1% 7 1% 32 7% 476

Lineweaver 222 38% 32 5% 274 47% 3 1% 8 1% 46 8% 585

Racially ConcLynn/Urquides 21 5% 4 1% 400 89% 18 4% 1 0% 5 1% 449

Racially ConcMaldonado 18 7% 13 5% 183 75% 22 9% 4 2% 4 2% 244

Racially ConcManzo 22 7% 18 6% 254 82% 5 2% 8 3% 3 1% 310

Marshall 113 42% 30 11% 109 41% 2 1% 7 3% 7 3% 268

Racially ConcMiller 17 3% 15 3% 406 82% 44 9% 0 0% 13 3% 495

Racially ConcMission View 2 1% 2 1% 171 89% 14 7% 0 0% 4 2% 193

Integrated Myers/Ganoung 63 19% 84 25% 168 50% 5 1% 10 3% 7 2% 337

Racially ConcOchoa 5 4% 7 5% 120 85% 7 5% 0 0% 3 2% 142

Racially ConcOyama 22 7% 11 3% 262 81% 17 5% 2 1% 9 3% 323

Racially ConcRobison 31 11% 26 9% 222 76% 4 1% 3 1% 5 2% 291

Integrated Sewell 67 25% 35 13% 139 51% 3 1% 6 2% 20 7% 270

Soleng Tom 180 46% 35 9% 131 34% 6 2% 10 3% 28 7% 390

Integrated Steele 83 31% 39 15% 123 46% 2 1% 6 2% 12 5% 265

Racially ConcTolson 18 6% 19 6% 273 84% 9 3% 0 0% 5 2% 324

Integrated Tully 43 14% 40 13% 197 64% 16 5% 7 2% 7 2% 310

Racially ConcVan Buskirk 7 3% 2 1% 241 92% 7 3% 2 1% 3 1% 262

Racially ConcVesey 71 10% 34 5% 517 75% 48 7% 6 1% 11 2% 687

Racially ConcWarren 15 6% 10 4% 189 74% 36 14% 1 0% 3 1% 254

Wheeler 142 34% 54 13% 177 43% 6 1% 13 3% 22 5% 414

Racially ConcWhite 32 5% 21 3% 559 82% 58 8% 4 1% 10 1% 684

Integrated Whitmore 87 30% 43 15% 127 44% 1 0% 16 5% 17 6% 291

Wright 101 21% 139 28% 183 37% 12 2% 36 7% 21 4% 492
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Integration 

Status
School

N % N % N % N % N % N % Total

 K-8 Total 1031 13% 668 8% 5592 70% 411 5% 115 1% 229 3% 8046

Booth-Fickett 159 23% 117 17% 337 50% 17 3% 8 1% 40 6% 678

Borman K-8 266 49% 97 18% 118 22% 5 1% 20 4% 37 7% 543

Dietz K-8 106 25% 101 24% 189 44% 8 2% 14 3% 10 2% 428

Integrated Drachman 71 19% 30 8% 236 63% 14 4% 3 1% 18 5% 372

Racially ConcHollinger K-8 17 3% 9 2% 513 91% 12 2% 3 1% 10 2% 564

Lawrence 3-8 8 3% 2 1% 135 44% 150 49% 2 1% 7 2% 304

Racially ConcMcCorkle 41 4% 21 2% 880 89% 29 3% 4 0% 12 1% 987

Integrated Miles 74 26% 17 6% 165 58% 4 1% 7 2% 17 6% 284

Racially ConcMorgan Maxwell 33 8% 29 7% 325 75% 29 7% 6 1% 9 2% 431

Racially ConcPueblo Gardens K-816 4% 19 5% 317 87% 4 1% 5 1% 5 1% 366

Integrated Roberts-Naylor 75 13% 134 23% 320 56% 16 3% 24 4% 7 1% 576

Racially ConcRobins K-8 80 17% 24 5% 346 71% 7 1% 13 3% 14 3% 484

Racially ConcRose K-8 17 2% 7 1% 751 94% 14 2% 1 0% 9 1% 799

Racially ConcRoskruge 49 8% 18 3% 482 79% 47 8% 2 0% 16 3% 614

Racially ConcSafford K-8 19 3% 43 7% 478 78% 55 9% 3 0% 18 3% 616

MS Total 1422 22% 635 10% 3937 60% 224 3% 138 2% 236 4% 6592

Integrated Dodge 82 20% 33 8% 255 63% 12 3% 10 2% 14 3% 406

Doolen 147 23% 118 18% 287 44% 23 4% 44 7% 34 5% 653

Gridley 351 42% 95 11% 313 38% 6 1% 24 3% 45 5% 834

Magee 204 36% 72 13% 252 44% 8 1% 11 2% 23 4% 570

Integrated Mansfeld 153 15% 94 9% 702 69% 31 3% 13 1% 29 3% 1022

Racially ConcPistor 57 7% 20 3% 647 83% 46 6% 5 1% 9 1% 784

Secrist 130 36% 60 17% 139 38% 7 2% 8 2% 19 5% 363

Racially ConcUtterback 20 6% 40 11% 279 77% 15 4% 0 0% 8 2% 362

Integrated Vail 214 30% 78 11% 373 52% 3 0% 17 2% 36 5% 721

Racially ConcValencia 64 7% 25 3% 690 79% 73 8% 6 1% 19 2% 877

HS Total 3049 22% 1259 9% 8186 60% 409 3% 391 3% 420 3% 13714

Integrated Catalina 161 22% 122 17% 359 50% 28 4% 36 5% 16 2% 722

Racially ConcCholla 124 7% 82 4% 1517 81% 110 6% 9 0% 27 1% 1869

Integrated Palo Verde 244 25% 196 20% 461 46% 13 1% 35 4% 45 5% 994

Racially ConcPueblo  42 3% 38 2% 1481 88% 89 5% 6 0% 18 1% 1674

Integrated Rincon 222 20% 147 13% 669 59% 16 1% 35 3% 43 4% 1132

Sabino 472 50% 77 8% 326 35% 3 0% 18 2% 40 4% 936

Sahuaro 683 40% 215 12% 704 41% 12 1% 53 3% 56 3% 1723

Integrated Santa Rita 120 30% 65 16% 183 46% 2 1% 9 2% 19 5% 398

Integrated Tucson High 494 16% 283 9% 2107 67% 132 4% 58 2% 94 3% 3168

University 487 44% 34 3% 379 35% 4 0% 132 12% 62 6% 1098

Alt Total 39 22% 24 14% 101 57% 8 5% 0 0% 5 3% 177

Mary Meredith K-1219 42% 10 22% 15 33% 0 0% 0 0% 1 2% 45

Integrated Project MORE 8 11% 11 15% 45 63% 5 7% 0 0% 3 4% 72

Integrated Teenage Parent High School (TAP)12 20% 3 5% 41 68% 3 5% 0 0% 1 2% 60

District Total 8923 20% 4159 9% 27148 61% 1609 4% 960 2% 1523 3% 44322

Alternative Schools

K-8 Schools

Middle Schools

High Schools

White African American Hispanic/ Latino Native American Asian/Pacific Islander Multi Racial
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School Name White /Anglo African American Hispanic /Latino Native American Asian American Multi-racial Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %
District: All Schools 8923 20.4% 4159 9.1% 27148 61.3% 1609 3.6% 960 2.1% 1523 3.4% 44571**

School Name White African Hispanic Native Asian Multi- Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %

Elementary:  All Schools 3382 21.4% 1573 10.0% 9332 59.1% 557 3.5% 316 2.0% 633 4.0% 15793

Banks Elementary 82 26.6% 13 4.2% 202 65.6% 4 1.3% 1 0.3% 6 1.9% 308

Blenman Elementary 66 20.6% 59 18.4% 146 45.6% 13 4.1% 18 5.6% 18 5.6% 320

Bloom Elementary 97 32.7% 52 17.5% 125 42.1% 4 1.3% 5 1.7% 14 4.7% 297

Bonillas Basic Curriculum Magnet51 13.4% 48 12.6% 254 66.5% 7 1.8% 5 1.3% 17 4.5% 382

Borton Magnet Elementary 100 24.5% 39 9.6% 245 60.0% 12 2.9% 4 1.0% 8 2.0% 408

Carrillo K-5 Magnet 59 19.9% 21 7.1% 201 67.9% 9 3.0% 3 1.0% 3 1.0% 296

Cavett Elementary 16 6.9% 22 9.5% 180 77.6% 9 3.9% 1 0.4% 4 1.7% 232

Collier Elementary 82 56.6% 13 9.0% 40 27.6% 1 0.7% 4 2.8% 5 3.4% 145

Cragin Elementary 62 24.4% 43 16.9% 118 46.5% 7 2.8% 6 2.4% 18 7.1% 254

Davidson Elementary 57 25.4% 42 18.8% 93 41.5% 9 4.0% 4 1.8% 19 8.5% 224

Davis Bilingual Elementary Magnet76 24.2% 22 7.0% 199 63.4% 6 1.9% 0 0.0% 11 3.5% 314

Dunham Elementary 103 45.8% 21 9.3% 76 33.8% 0 0.0% 11 4.9% 14 6.2% 225

Erickson Elementary 77 19.4% 87 21.9% 188 47.4% 5 1.3% 7 1.8% 33 8.3% 397

Ford Elementary 110 34.4% 46 14.4% 125 39.1% 1 0.3% 11 3.4% 27 8.4% 320

Fruchthendler Elementary 208 58.4% 24 6.7% 93 26.1% 1 0.3% 15 4.2% 15 4.2% 356

Gale Elementary 168 43.1% 36 9.2% 146 37.4% 0 0.0% 17 4.4% 23 5.9% 390

Grijalva Elementary 26 4.5% 12 2.1% 495 86.2% 25 4.4% 4 0.7% 12 2.1% 574

Henry Elementary 130 38.3% 45 13.3% 125 36.9% 3 0.9% 14 4.1% 22 6.5% 339

Holladay Magnet Elementary 12 6.0% 45 22.6% 134 67.3% 1 0.5% 0 0.0% 7 3.5% 199

Howell Elementary 77 26.9% 52 18.2% 119 41.6% 12 4.2% 5 1.7% 21 7.3% 286

Hudlow Elementary 61 28.9% 30 14.2% 99 46.9% 6 2.8% 0 0.0% 15 7.1% 211

Hughes Elementary 103 28.4% 24 6.6% 189 52.1% 2 0.6% 24 6.6% 21 5.8% 363

Johnson Primary 10 5.1% 3 1.5% 109 55.3% 72 36.5% 0 0.0% 3 1.5% 197

Kellond Elementary 167 35.1% 61 12.8% 206 43.3% 3 0.6% 7 1.5% 32 6.7% 476

Lineweaver Elementary 222 37.9% 32 5.5% 274 46.8% 3 0.5% 8 1.4% 46 7.9% 585

Lynn/Urquides Elementary 21 4.7% 4 0.9% 400 89.1% 18 4.0% 1 0.2% 5 1.1% 449

Maldonado Elementary 18 7.4% 13 5.3% 183 75.0% 22 9.0% 4 1.6% 4 1.6% 244

Manzo Elementary 22 7.1% 18 5.8% 254 81.9% 5 1.6% 8 2.6% 3 1.0% 310
Marshall Elementary 113 42.2% 30 11.2% 109 40.7% 2 0.7% 7 2.6% 7 2.6% 268

Miller Elementary 17 3.4% 15 3.0% 406 82.0% 44 8.9% 0 0.0% 13 2.6% 495

Mission View Elementary 2 1.0% 2 1.0% 171 88.6% 14 7.3% 0 0.0% 4 2.1% 193

Myers/Ganoung Elementary 63 18.7% 84 24.9% 168 49.9% 5 1.5% 10 3.0% 7 2.1% 337

Ochoa Elementary 5 3.5% 7 4.9% 120 84.5% 7 4.9% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 142

Oyama Elementary 22 6.8% 11 3.4% 262 81.1% 17 5.3% 2 0.6% 9 2.8% 323

Robison Elementary 31 10.7% 26 8.9% 222 76.3% 4 1.4% 3 1.0% 5 1.7% 291

Sewell Elementary 67 24.8% 35 13.0% 139 51.5% 3 1.1% 6 2.2% 20 7.4% 270

Soleng Tom Elementary 180 46.2% 35 9.0% 131 33.6% 6 1.5% 10 2.6% 28 7.2% 390

Steele Elementary 83 31.3% 39 14.7% 123 46.4% 2 0.8% 6 2.3% 12 4.5% 265

Tolson Elementary 18 5.6% 19 5.9% 273 84.3% 9 2.8% 0 0.0% 5 1.5% 324

Tully Elementary Magnet 43 13.9% 40 12.9% 197 63.5% 16 5.2% 7 2.3% 7 2.3% 310

Van Buskirk Elementary 7 2.7% 2 0.8% 241 92.0% 7 2.7% 2 0.8% 3 1.1% 262

Vesey Elementary 71 10.3% 34 4.9% 517 75.3% 48 7.0% 6 0.9% 11 1.6% 687

Warren Elementary 15 5.9% 10 3.9% 189 74.4% 36 14.2% 1 0.4% 3 1.2% 254

Wheeler Elementary 142 34.3% 54 13.0% 177 42.8% 6 1.4% 13 3.1% 22 5.3% 414

White Elementary 32 4.7% 21 3.1% 559 81.7% 58 8.5% 4 0.6% 10 1.5% 684

Whitmore Elementary 87 29.9% 43 14.8% 127 43.6% 1 0.3% 16 5.5% 17 5.8% 291

Wright Elementary 101 20.5% 139 28.3% 183 37.2% 12 2.4% 36 7.3% 21 4.3% 492
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School Name White /Anglo African American Hispanic /Latino Native American Asian American Multi-racial Total

N % N % N % N % N % N %

K-8 Schools:  All Schools 1031 12.8% 668 8.3% 5592 69.5% 411 5.1% 115 1.4% 229 2.8% 8046

Booth-Fickett Math/Science K-8 Magnet159 23.5% 117 17.3% 337 49.7% 17 2.5% 8 1.2% 40 5.9% 678

Borman K-8 266 49.0% 97 17.9% 118 21.7% 5 0.9% 20 3.7% 37 6.8% 543

Dietz K-8 106 24.8% 101 23.6% 189 44.2% 8 1.9% 14 3.3% 10 2.3% 428

Drachman K-8 Montessori Magnet71 19.1% 30 8.1% 236 63.4% 14 3.8% 3 0.8% 18 4.8% 372

Hollinger K-8 17 3.0% 9 1.6% 513 91.0% 12 2.1% 3 0.5% 10 1.8% 564

Lawrence 3-8 8 2.6% 2 0.7% 135 44.4% 150 49.3% 2 0.7% 7 2.3% 304

Mary Belle McCorkle Academy of Excellence K-841 4.2% 21 2.1% 880 89.2% 29 2.9% 4 0.4% 12 1.2% 987

Miles Exploratory Learning Center K-874 26.1% 17 6.0% 165 58.1% 4 1.4% 7 2.5% 17 6.0% 284

Morgan Maxwell K-8 33 7.7% 29 6.7% 325 75.4% 29 6.7% 6 1.4% 9 2.1% 431

Naylor K-8 (with Roberts) 75 13.0% 134 23.3% 320 55.6% 16 2.8% 24 4.2% 7 1.2% 576

Pueblo Gardens K-8 16 4.4% 19 5.2% 317 86.6% 4 1.1% 5 1.4% 5 1.4% 366

Robins K-8 80 16.5% 24 5.0% 346 71.5% 7 1.4% 13 2.7% 14 2.9% 484

Rose K-8 17 2.1% 7 0.9% 751 94.0% 14 1.8% 1 0.1% 9 1.1% 799

Roskruge Bilingual K-8 Magnet 49 8.0% 18 2.9% 482 78.5% 47 7.7% 2 0.3% 16 2.6% 614

Safford K-8 19 3.1% 43 7.0% 478 77.6% 55 8.9% 3 0.5% 18 2.9% 616

Middle Schools:  All Schools 1422 21.6% 635 9.6% 3937 59.7% 224 3.4% 138 2.1% 236 3.6% 6592

Dodge Traditional Magnet Middle82 20.2% 33 8.1% 255 62.8% 12 3.0% 10 2.5% 14 3.4% 406

Doolen Middle School 147 22.5% 118 18.1% 287 44.0% 23 3.5% 44 6.7% 34 5.2% 653

Gridley Middle School 351 42.1% 95 11.4% 313 37.5% 6 0.7% 24 2.9% 45 5.4% 834

Magee Middle School 204 35.8% 72 12.6% 252 44.2% 8 1.4% 11 1.9% 23 4.0% 570

Mansfeld Magnet Middle School153 15.0% 94 9.2% 702 68.7% 31 3.0% 13 1.3% 29 2.8% 1022

Pistor Middle School 57 7.3% 20 2.6% 647 82.5% 46 5.9% 5 0.6% 9 1.1% 784

Secrist Middle School 130 35.8% 60 16.5% 139 38.3% 7 1.9% 8 2.2% 19 5.2% 363

Utterback Middle School 20 5.5% 40 11.0% 279 77.1% 15 4.1% 0 0.0% 8 2.2% 362

Vail Middle School 214 29.7% 78 10.8% 373 51.7% 3 0.4% 17 2.4% 36 5.0% 721

Valencia Middle School 64 7.3% 25 2.9% 690 78.7% 73 8.3% 6 0.7% 19 2.2% 877

High Schools:  All Schools 3049 22.2% 1259 9.2% 8186 59.7% 409 3.0% 391 2.9% 420 3.1% 13714

Catalina High School 161 22.3% 122 16.9% 359 49.7% 28 3.9% 36 5.0% 16 2.2% 722

Cholla High School 124 6.6% 82 4.4% 1517 81.2% 110 5.9% 9 0.5% 27 1.4% 1869

Palo Verde High Magnet School244 24.5% 196 19.7% 461 46.4% 13 1.3% 35 3.5% 45 4.5% 994

Pueblo High School 42 2.5% 38 2.3% 1481 88.5% 89 5.3% 6 0.4% 18 1.1% 1674

Rincon High School 222 19.6% 147 13.0% 669 59.1% 16 1.4% 35 3.1% 43 3.8% 1132

Sabino High School 472 50.4% 77 8.2% 326 34.8% 3 0.3% 18 1.9% 40 4.3% 936

Sahuaro High School 683 39.6% 215 12.5% 704 40.9% 12 0.7% 53 3.1% 56 3.3% 1723

Santa Rita High School 120 30.2% 65 16.3% 183 46.0% 2 0.5% 9 2.3% 19 4.8% 398

Tucson High Magnet School 494 15.6% 283 8.9% 2107 66.5% 132 4.2% 58 1.8% 94 3.0% 3168

University High School 487 44.4% 34 3.1% 379 34.5% 4 0.4% 132 12.0% 62 5.6% 1098

Alternative:  All Schools 39 22.0% 24 13.6% 101 57.1% 8 4.5% 0 0.0% 5 2.8% 177

Mary Meredith K-12 19 42.2% 10 22.2% 15 33.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.2% 45

Project MORE 8 11.1% 11 15.3% 45 62.5% 5 6.9% 0 0.0% 3 4.2% 72

Teenage Parent High School (TAP)12 20.0% 3 5.0% 41 68.3% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 60

AGAVE Middle & High 74 29.7% 24 9.6% 136 54.6% 5 2.0% 1 0.4% 8 3.2% 249
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